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Friday   17:30 Lanes 1 - 10ALSAA
Team Standings

Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +
Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP

1 1 D1 STRIKE FORCE 78 48 35926
2 4 D1 MANAGERS 73 53 36652
3 2 D1 NOT IMPOSSIBLE 70 56 36324
4 9 D1 LUCKY 68 58 35708
5 3 D1 WHAT EXPERIENCE 66½ 59½ 35414

6 6 D1 THE BIG BANG 63½ 62½ 35913
7 7 D1 THE HOLY ROLLERS 59 67 35273
8 5 D1 KEYS IN A BOWL 57 69 35523
9 10 D1 SILVER STRIKES 48 78 35198

10 8 D1 WEE TRY AGAIN 47 79 35088

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 D1 KEYS IN A BOWL 635 724 673 2032 5 <---> D1 NOT IMPOSSIBLE 686 642 665 1993 2
3-4 D1 THE BIG BANG 590 656 620 1866 5 <---> D1 WHAT EXPERIENCE 620 641 602 1863 2
5-6 D1 SILVER STRIKES 697 750 736 2183 7 <---> D1 WEE TRY AGAIN 693 739 642 2074 0
7-8 D1 MANAGERS 632 666 669 1967 5 <---> D1 LUCKY 661 621 656 1938 2
9-10 D1 THE HOLY ROLLERS 606 668 631 1905 2 <---> D1 STRIKE FORCE 665 677 609 1951 5

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

BACKMATCHES TO BE PLAYED WITHIN 2 LEAGUE WEEKS (BY FRI NIGHT) ELSE FORFEIT

WWW.LEAGUESECRETARY.COM ID: 46223

PRIZE PRESENTATION AT 22.15 ON FUN NIGHT 28JUN/FR

WINTER LEAGUE STARTS 06SEP/FR: D1-21:00 D2-19:15 D3-17:30

Individual High Averages
Men 223.14 Aidan BYRNE 218.78 Stephen JOYCE 217.47 Mark O'RIORDAN
Women 188.17 Sarah STOTT 185.23 Martina SHORTT 184.37 Noelle FEARN

Season High Scores
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 27 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 286 Aidan BYRNE 813 Mark O'RIORDAN 305 Martin RYAN 861 Mark O'RIORDAN

280 Paul MOLPHY 768 Aidan BYRNE 302 Serge PODOBA 805 Greg GARDNER
279 Martin RYAN 743 Paul MOLPHY 300 Greg GARDNER 800 Paul MOLPHY
279 Serge PODOBA 739 Greg GARDNER 298 Paul MOLPHY 792 Aidan BYRNE
278 Greg GARDNER 733 Stephen JOYCE 295 John MCDERMOTT 785 Paddy KILDUFF
277 Stephen JOYCE 724 Cian CLOAKE 295 Alex ZUKS 769 Brendan BRADY
276 Mark O'RIORDAN 702 Paul STOTT Snr 294 Aidan BYRNE 769 Cian CLOAKE
269 Cian CLOAKE 697 Paul CHANDLER 293 Brendan BRADY 766 Normunds DACIS
268 Ste DILLON 692 Ste DILLON 292 Mark O'RIORDAN 766 Stephen JOYCE
267 Paul STOTT Snr 691 Eoin MCLAUGHLIN 290 Normunds DACIS 762 John MCDERMOTT

Women 266 Sarah STOTT 679 Sarah STOTT 300 Sarah STOTT 784 Sarah STOTT
253 Noelle FEARN 628 Martina SHORTT 290 Noelle FEARN 749 Martina SHORTT
236 Martina SHORTT 618 Donna BRADY 280 Martina SHORTT 729 Donna BRADY
231 Donna BRADY 610 Noelle FEARN 278 Leanne BYRNE 726 Elaine LALOR
213 Leanne BYRNE 570 Elaine LALOR 258 Donna BRADY 718 Noelle FEARN
206 Elaine LALOR 497 Leanne BYRNE 256 Elaine LALOR 692 Leanne BYRNE

Team Rosters
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
1 - D1 STRIKE FORCE
Alan MCDONNELL 3725 18 206 19
Martin RYAN 9528 48 198 25
Paul MOLPHY 10030 48 208 17
Conor MCDONNELL 8206 42 195 28
George MCDONNELL 0 0 bk172 46

2 - D1 NOT IMPOSSIBLE
Donna BRADY 7923 43 184 36
Brendan BRADY 6761 35 193 29
Mark O'RIORDAN 9786 45 217 10
Normunds DACIS 7575 38 199 24

3 - D1 WHAT EXPERIENCE
John FEARN 3457 20 172 46
Rory O'LOUGHLIN 0 0 bk160 56
Paddy KILDUFF 9550 54 176 43
Paul STOTT Snr 9068 45 201 23
Sarah STOTT 6774 36 188 33

4 - D1 MANAGERS
Del DELANY 1132 6 bk183 37
Stephen JOYCE 9845 45 218 9
Eoin MCLAUGHLIN 6889 33 208 17
Greg GARDNER 8749 42 208 17
Cian CLOAKE 7646 36 212 14
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Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

5 - D1 KEYS IN A BOWL
Martina SHORTT 7224 39 185 36
Aoife CHANDLER 2544 13 195 28
Paul CHANDLER 9292 45 206 19
Leanne BYRNE 4028 27 149 64
Anthony BYRNE 5665 29 195 28

6 - D1 THE BIG BANG
Marc MOONEY 7722 42 183 37
John MCDERMOTT 5078 30 169 48
Noelle FEARN 7006 38 184 36
Aidan BYRNE 9595 43 223 5

7 - D1 THE HOLY ROLLERS
Gary O'SHEA 4766 27 176 43
Leon RONAN 3291 18 182 38
Dean FAGAN 6623 35 189 32
Ste DILLON 8412 42 200 24
Sean FAGAN 5804 33 175 44

8 - D1 WEE TRY AGAIN
Terry DUIGNAM 3205 18 178 41
Elaine LALOR 7541 44 171 47
Tom REID 5659 33 171 47
Hubert NOLAN 5738 36 159 56
Niall MCSWINEY 4930 29 170 48

9 - D1 LUCKY
Janis STEPITIS 10121 53 190 32
Serge PODOBA 10775 54 199 24
Alex ZUKS 10456 54 193 29

10 - D1 SILVER STRIKES
Paddy DUNNE 6872 36 190 32
Roger HINCHLIFFE 6451 42 153 61
John DILLON 7290 41 177 42
Pat TOBIN 4565 24 190 32

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Aidan BYRNE 9595 43 223 286 768 206 235 190 631
Stephen JOYCE 9845 45 218 277 733 189 224 237 650
Mark O'RIORDAN 9786 45 217 276 813 224 209 227 660
Cian CLOAKE 7646 36 212 269 724 0
Paul MOLPHY 10030 48 208 280 743 214 194 171 579
Eoin MCLAUGHLIN 6889 33 208 256 691 181 188 177 546
Greg GARDNER 8749 42 208 278 739 220 212 213 645
Alan MCDONNELL 3725 18 206 268 691 178 227 207 612
Paul CHANDLER 9292 45 206 258 697 214 237 185 636
Paul STOTT Snr 9068 45 201 267 702 a191 a191 a191 573
Ste DILLON 8412 42 200 268 692 184 177 208 569
Serge PODOBA 10775 54 199 279 679 210 175 166 551
Normunds DACIS 7575 38 199 259 673 234 182 173 589
Martin RYAN 9528 48 198 279 685 214 197 172 583
Conor MCDONNELL 8206 42 195 256 663 0
Anthony BYRNE 5665 29 195 234 615 0
Alex ZUKS 10456 54 193 264 676 188 176 204 568
Brendan BRADY 6761 35 193 257 667 0
Janis STEPITIS 10121 53 190 254 647 179 186 202 567
Paddy DUNNE 6872 36 190 257 643 0
Pat TOBIN 4565 24 190 257 685 228 200 257 685
Dean FAGAN 6623 35 189 248 622 0
Del DELANY 1132 6 bk183 215 576 0
Marc MOONEY 7722 42 183 245 630 168 170 179 517
Leon RONAN 3291 18 182 244 628 138 200 191 529
Terry DUIGNAM 3205 18 178 213 568 168 210 190 568
John DILLON 7290 41 177 245 607 171 245 168 584
Paddy KILDUFF 9550 54 176 245 653 161 173 131 465
Gary O'SHEA 4766 27 176 226 626 183 190 131 504
Sean FAGAN 5804 33 175 244 620 0
John FEARN 3457 20 172 216 551 0
Tom REID 5659 33 171 211 554 0
Niall MCSWINEY 4930 29 170 225 575 0
John MCDERMOTT 5078 30 169 247 618 129 164 164 457
Hubert NOLAN 5738 36 159 203 538 186 191 161 538
Roger HINCHLIFFE 6451 42 153 213 553 157 164 170 491
George MCDONNELL 0 0 bk172 0 0 0
Rory O'LOUGHLIN 0 0 bk160 0 0 0

" Women
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Aoife CHANDLER 2544 13 195 226 619 189 212 218 619
Sarah STOTT 6774 36 188 266 679 172 181 184 537
Martina SHORTT 7224 39 185 236 628 148 191 186 525
Noelle FEARN 7006 38 184 253 610 0
Donna BRADY 7923 43 184 231 618 158 181 195 534
Elaine LALOR 7541 44 171 206 570 190 189 142 521
Leanne BYRNE 4028 27 149 213 497 0
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